# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580998

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ROCHELLE LEE  | 09/06/2017     |
| LAURENT GERIN | 09/06/2017     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WILLIAMS-SONOMA, INC. |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3250 VAN NESS AVE.    |  |
| City:           | SAN FRANCISCO         |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94109                 |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29544810 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2200-0030           |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | R. BLAKE JOHNSTON   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /R. Blake Johnston/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/06/2017          |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2200-0030-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504534291 REEL: 043497 FRAME: 0185

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No. 29/544,810

Filed: November 6, 2015

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

D-4-

Date

Rochelle Lee

Laurent Gerin

PATENT REEL: 043497 FRAME: 0186

**RECORDED: 09/06/2017**